KLE1016
LED Explosion proof Light
II 2  G  Ex d  IIC T6 Gb
II 2  D  Ex tb  IIIC T80 Db IP66
-40 to 55 Ambient Temperature
ATEX-2014/34/EU
EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013
EN 60079-1:2014

75
5022
5056
5028
KLE1016
Fixture Dimensions(mm)
KLE1016
Dimensions(mm) Net Weight(kg) Boxed Weight(kg)
8φ240*H290 9.4
Shipping Volume(m )
2
0.0342
-40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃
-40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃
* All values typical unless otherwise stated (tolerance +/- 10%)
24W 90-305V 50/60Hz -40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃ 80℃KLE1016U24C 2350 98 74 5038
80W 90-305V 50/60Hz 80℃KLE1016U80C 7840 97 75 5030 -40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃
Ex-mark for Gas Ex-mark for Dust
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db IP66℃
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
60W 90-305V 50/60Hz 80℃KLE1016U60C 5880 97 74 5044 -40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃ II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
80
120
160
200

KLE1016U70D
3130
4300
6020
87
86
86
74
75
75
5047
5050
5020
-40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃
-40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃
24W 90-305V 50/60Hz -40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃ 80℃KLE1016U24D 2090 87 74 5054
80W 90-305V 50/60Hz 80℃KLE1016U80D 6880 86 75 5033 -40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db IP66℃
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
60W 90-305V 50/60Hz 80℃KLE1016U60D 5160 86 74 5040 -40 <Tamb<55℃ ℃ II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80 Db Ip66℃
LED Explosion proof Light
Accessories
KLE1016
Mounting Type Ordering Code Part SN Part Name Ordering Code Part Qty. Material Weight(kg/pcs)